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Nameplate
Typenschild

Plaque signalétique
Placa de Identificacion

VP 1550RW

A nameplate listing the Model Number, Item Number, Revision, and Serial Number is
attached to each unit. Please record the information found on this plate so it will be available
should the nameplate become lost or damaged. When ordering parts or requesting service
information, you will always be asked to specify the model, item number, revision number,
and serial number of the unit.

Ein Typenschild mit Typ, Artikelnummer, Version und Maschinen-Nummer ist an jedem
Gerat angebracht. Die Daten von diesem Schild bitte notieren, damit sie auch bei Verlust
oder Beschadigung des Schildes noch vorhanden sind. Der Typ, die Artikel-Nummer, die
Versions- Nummer und die Maschinen-Nummer sind bei der Ersatzteilbestellung oder
Nachfragen beziiglich Service-Informationen stets erforderlich.

Una placa de identificacion con el modelo, numero de referencia, nivel de revision y nimero
de serie ha sido afiadida en cada maquina. Favor de anotar los datos en la placa en caso
de que la placa de identificacion sea destruida o perdida. En todos los pedidos para
repuestos necesita siempre el modelo, el nimero de referencia, el nivel de revision y el
ndmero de serie de la maquina en cuestion.

Une plaque signalétique mentionnant le modéle, le numéro de référence, le niveau de
revision et le numéro de série est fixée sur chaque machine. Veuillez noter les informations
relevées sur cette plague de facon a ce qu’elles soient toujours disponibles si la plaque
signalétique venait a étre perdue ou endommagée. Lorsq ue vous commandez des pieces
détachées ou vous sollicitez des informations aprés-vente, on vous demandera toujours de
préciser le modele, le numéro de référence, le niveau de revision et le numéro de série de
la machine.

My machine’s numbers are / Die Nummern meines Gerates sind /
Los nimeros de mi maquina son / Les numéros de ma machine son :

Model Revision
Typ Version
Modelo Nivel de revision
Modéle Niveau de revision
I | — — | |
ltem No. Serial No.
Artikel-Nr. Maschinen-Nr.
Numero de referencia Numero de Serie
Numéro de référence Numéro de Série
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Part Numbers - Boldface

Fettgedruckte Artikelnummern I By
NUumeros de partes en negritas

Numéros de piece - en caracteres gras

Part Numbers appearing in boldface type are recommended spare parts. This means that
these parts are subject to wear under normal operating conditions and may require periodic
service or replacement. It is recommended that these items be stocked to meet the
expected service requirements of this model. Actual stocking quantities of these and other
parts used in more extensive repairs will depend on the service practices of each customer.

Bei den in den Ersatzteillisten fettgedruckten Nummern handelt es sich um empfohlene
Ersatzteile. Dies bedeutet, daR diese Teile bei normalen Anwendungsbedingungen
nattrlicher Abnutzung ausgesetzt sind und gelegentlich ersetzt oder Uberarbeitet werden
mussen. Es wird geraten, diese Teile auf Lager bereit zu haben, um fiir Service-Arbeiten an
diesem Gerat vorbereitet zu sein. Lagerbestéande fir diese und andere Teile, welche fir
ausgiebigere Reparaturarbeiten benétigt werden, kénnen je nach Service-Gewohnheiten
der einzelnen Kunden variieren.

Los numeros de partes en negritas en las Listas llustradas de Partes son los repuestos
recomendados, ésto quiere decir que estas partes se desgastaran bajo circunstancias de
funcionamiento normales y pueden requerir servicio periédico o su reemplazo. Se
recomienda que el cliente mantenga un abastecimiento adecuado de estas partes para
poder satisfacer la demanda requerida por el servicio a la maquina. La cantidad de
repuestos que el cliente necesitara para reparaciones dependera de la péliza de servicio de
cada cliente.

Les numéros de piéces imprimés en caractéres gras dans les Listes des Pieces Détachées
de ce manuel sont les piéces détachées recommandées par la Wacker. Cela veut dire que
ces pieces sont sujettes a usure dans des conditions de travail normales et peuvent
nécessiter de I'entretien ou leur remplacement. Nous recommandons que vous disposez
d’'un stock de ces piéces pour pouvoir satisfaire la demande d’entretien de cette machine.
Le client doit decider lui-méme de la quantité exacte de piéces de rechange qu'il disposera
dans ses stocks.
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VP 1550RW
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Admission/Echappement

Air Cleaner
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Guide Handle/Baseplate/Exciter

VP 1550RW " .
Fuhrungsbtigel/Grundplatte/Erreger
Manija/Basa/Excitador
Poignée/Base/Excitatrice
e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Baseplate Plancha-basa 50cm
1101158291 1 Grundplatte Base
> | 0130574 1 Con_sole Pupitre de mandoA
Bedienungskonsole Panneau de contrble
Shaft Eje 50cm
4 |0116137) 1 Welle Arbre
End cap w/seal Tapa con empaque
5 |0155431) 1 Endkappe mit Dichtung Couvercle avec joint
Cap Tapa
6 0117630 1 Kappe Couvercle
Guide handle complete Manija compl.
9 0130569 1 Fuhrungsbugel kpl. Poignée compl.
Ball bearing Rodamiento de bolas
1310117024] 2 Kugellager Roulement a billes
Shockmount Amortiguador 50 x 55
14 | 0130000 4 Puffer Silentbloc 74Nm/54ft.Ibs
Lifting handle Manija de levante
1510115112] 4 Tragegriff Poignée de relevement
Shockmount Amortiguador
2010130064 2 Puffer Silentbloc
Hex head screw Tornillo M6 x 12
28 10012357 7 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 8Nm/5ft.Ibs
Hex head screw Tornillo M10 x 25
8210011440\ 8 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 38Nm/28ft.lbs
Hex head screw Tornillo M12 x 20
3410012368 | 4 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 74NmM/54ft.Ibs
Locknut Contratuerca M12
36 10010366 | 2 Sicherungsmutter Contre-écrou 38Nm/28ft.Ibs
0,531 x 1,625 x
Flat washer Arandela elastica 012
370114766 2 Scheibe Rondelle de ressort '
Lockwasher Arandela elastica A6
390010649 8 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 10
4210033988 8 Federring Rondelle de ressort
. i M12 x 25
54 | 0011530 | 2 Screw-socket head Tprrllllq hueco X
Sechskant-Schraube Vis a six-pans creux 74NmM/54ft.Ibs
Ring seal Anillo sellador Al2x18
5510013444\ 1 Dichtungsring Rondelle a étancher
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 12
6210031565| 4 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Shockmount Amortiguador M30 x 20
8810105056 2 Puffer Silentbloc
i M8 x 12
89 | 0085172 2 Screw Tornillo 8 x
Schraube Vis 21Nm/15ft.Ibs
Hex head screw Tornillo M6 x 20
92100114701 1 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
Shockmount Amortiguador
96 0130064 2 Puffer Silentbloc
Spacer Espaciador
13010130787 16 Abstandsstiick Piéce d'écartement
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Beltguard/Clutch
Riemenschutz/Kupplung
Guardacorrea/Embrague
Protection de Courroie/Embrayage

VP 1550RW

Wpmex0008705104_02
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Beltguard/Clutch

VP 1550RW .
Riemenschutz/Kupplung
Guardacorrea/Embrague
Protection de Courroie/Embrayage
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant

Torque/Drehm.

Schmierstoff

Console Pupitre de mando
2 0130574\ 1 Bedienungskonsole Panneau de contrdle
Engine-Robin Motor Robin EY20
3 |0130168) 1 Robin-Motor Moteur Robin
Beltguard Guardacorrea
70117798 1 Riemenschutz Protection de courroie
Beltguard Guardacorrea
8 0116829 1 Riemenschutz Protection de courroie
Clutch Embrague
10 10130031| 1 Kupplung Embrayage
Pulley Polea
11101305221 1 Scheibe Poulie
V-belt Correaen V
1210117023 | 1 Keilriemen Courroie trapézoidale
Beltguard mount Ménsula del guardacorrea
18 10114762 2 Riemenschutzkonsole Console de la protection de courroie
Console Pupitre de mando
1910114763 | 1 Bedienungskonsole Panneau de contrdle
O-Ring Anillo-O 3/8 x 1/16in
2510089385| 2 O-Ring Joint torique
A5x5x30
26 | 0013838 | 1 Key (square) Chaveta X5 X
Passfeder Clavette
Hex head screw Tornillo M8 x 16
2910012361 6 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 21Nm/15ft.lbs
Hex head screw Tornillo M8 x 55
810011451} 4 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Locknut Contratuerca M8
8510010367 5 Sicherungsmutter Contre-écrou 21Nm/15ft.los
Lockwasher Arandela elastica B8
4010012397 8 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Fender washer Arandela B84
410010374} 6 Unterlegscheibe Rondelle
Hex head screw Tornillo M8 x 35
5110011340\ 2 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Oil drain Chapa de purgado
810117485 1 Olwanne Cuvette d'huile
82 | 0130795 1 Lifting hgndle Manqudelevapte
Tragegriff Poignée de relevement
Molding Moldura
8310130022 1 Profilgummi Garniture
- i inci 4 M8 x 25
84 | 0011457 | 2 Screw-hex head Tornillo prlnupa}l del hexagono X
Sechskantschraube Vis principale d'’hexagone 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Flat steel washer Arandela
851005118 2 Scheibe Rondelle
94 | 0130040 | 1 Gugrd-stone Guarda_lpledra
Steinschutz Pare-pierres
Flat washer Arandela elastica 5/16-24in
12610025636 | 2 Scheibe Rondelle de ressort
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cluten VP 1550RW
Kupplung

Embrague
Embrayage

we_ex0130031001_03
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Clutch

VP 1550RW
Kupplung
Embrague
Embrayage
o . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Clutch Embrague
0 0130031} 1 Kupplung Embrayage
1 0130161 1 Ball bearing Rodamientqde bolas
Kugellager Roulement a billes
Clutch drum Campana de embrague
2 0130159 1 Fliehkraftglocke Carter d'embrayage
Shoe-clutch Peso de embrague
3 0130183} 2 Belagbiigel Poids d'embrayage
Spring Resorte
40130158 2 Feder Ressort
Pin Pasador
5 | 0130157 2| pigy Goupille
Hub-clutch Cubo del embrague
6 10130154 1 Kupplungsnabe Moyeu d'embrayage
Clutch drum Campana de embrague
70130149 1 Fliehkraftglocke Carter d'embrayage
Shoe-clutch Peso de embrague
8 10130048 1 Belagbiigel Poids d'embrayage
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Labels
Aufkleber
Calcomanias
Autocollants

A WARNING

A WARNING

AWARNUNG

AWARNUNG

CAUTION

VP 1550RW

(ﬁk_‘@j

[@ ‘@]

AADVERTENCIA

A ADVERTENCIA

VORSICHT

AAVERTISSEMENT

AAVERTISSEMENT )

PRECAUTION

PRECAUCION

ANWARNING

e

AWARNUNG

ADANGER
ilJ GEFAHR

14

AADVERT ENCIA APELIGPO
. IAAVERTISSEMENT ADANCER
ADANGER
AWARNING PSSR
ARRONE 4 ‘..‘ [ACCTAT
AADVERTENCIA - - APELIGRO]
IAAVERTISSEMENT — = ADANGER
I —{
B
2 4 ADANGER
= | AWARNING (2 §' N AGEFAHR
AWARNUNG e gel [ —
AADVERTENCIA % % 3 @ iﬂ APELIGRO
AAVERTISSE MENT E_ 9|~ ADANGER
116940
2

P19

118055

0009030 - 109



Labels

VP 1550RW
Aufkleber
Calcomanias
Autocollants
e L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Label Calcomania
1 10118055] 1 Aufkleber Autocollant
Label sheet Hoja de calcomanias
2 |0116940| 1 Aufkleberblatt Feuille d'autocollants
3 | 0153798 1 Label-sound power Calcomania-potencia acustica
Aufkleber-Schalleistungspegel Autocollant-puissance acoustique
Label Calcomania
410130655 1 Aufkleber Autocollant
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Water System Kit
Berieselungsanlage

Juego de Sistema de Agua
Jeu de Systeme d'Eau

VP 1550RW

123

123

wpmex0008707106_03
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Water System Kit

VP 1550RW .
Berieselungsanlage
Juego de Sistema de Agua
Jeu de Systeme d'Eau
e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Kit-water system Juego de sistema de agua
1101305241 1 Berieselungsanlage Jeu de systeme d'eau
Hex head screw Tornillo M8 x 20
3010012362 3 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 20Nm/14ft.Ibs
Lockwasher Arandela elastica B8
4010012397 4 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 10
4210033988 2 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Locknut Contratuerca M8
6310110969 4 Sicherungsmutter Contre-écrou
Clamp Abrazadera
6710130003| 1 Schelle Agrafe
Fuel hose Manguera de combustible 3/16 x 13in
68 | 2005049 1 Kraftstoffleitung Tuyau a essence
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 8
7010033198 3 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Water Tank Dep6sito de Agua
720130173 1 Wassertank Réservoir d'Eau
Cap-water tank Tapa del tanque
73101303741 1 Tankdeckel Chapeau de réservoir
76 | 0118387 1 Water manlfol_d DIStl‘IbUIdIOI‘ del agua
Wasser-Verteiler Rampe d'arrosage
Bracket Soporte
7810130369 1 Konsole Support
Shutoff valve Grifo
8010027149 1 Kraftstoffhahn Robinet
Screw-hex head Tornillo principal del hexagono M8 x 25
8410011457 4 Sechskantschraube Vis principale d'hexagone 20Nm/14ft.lbs
Hex head screw Tornillo M6 x 20
93100114701 1 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
Plug (threaded) Tapon roscado 1/8 NPT
123/0114533| 2 Schraubverschluf Bouchon
Elbow fitting Codo
124100284801 1 Rohrkrimmer Coude
Hex head screw Tornillo M10 x 20
125/ 0012364 2 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 49Nm/36ft.Ibs
Seal Empaque
127101306411 1 Dichtung Joint

0009030 - 109
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WAKER

Engine-Robin
Robin-Motor
Motor Robin

Moteur Robin



Crankcase
Kurbelgehause
Carter

Carter

VP 1550RW

10

—T l Teao
40 30 50 S
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Crankcase

VP 1550RW "
Kurbelgehause
Carter
Carter
o o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Crankcase complete Carter compl.
100158377 1 Kurbelgehéuse kpl. Carter compl.
Valve guide Guiavélvula
2010053594 2 Ventilfihrung Guide de soupape
Seal holder Portaempaque
2610158400 1 Dichtungshalterung Porte-joint
Shaft seal Sello del eje 25x38x7
3010077391} 1 Wellendichtring Bague d'étanchéité
Ball bearing Rodamiento de bolas
4010029406 1 Kugellager Roulement & billes
Dowel pin Espiga
5010053598 2| papstift Cheville
Stud Perno prisionero
6010151178 2 Gewindebolzen Boulon
Stud Perno prisionero M6 x 82
7010053596 | 2 Gewindebolzen Boulon
Seal-oil Empaque de aceite
7510158351 | 1 | &ygichtung Joint d'huile
Oil plug Tapoén roscado
800117215/ 2 Schraubverschluf3 Bouchon
Gasket Junta
90 10115742 2 Dichtung Joint
Crankcase cover Tapa del carter
2101015839 1 Kurbelgeh&ausedeckel Couvercle de carter
Shaft seal Sello del eje
22010077392 1 Wellendichtring Bague d'étanchéité
Ball bearing Rodamiento de bolas
2301 0029406 | 1 Kugellager Roulement a billes
250! 0053622 | 1 Gear complete Engranaje compl.
Zahnrad kpl. Engrenage compl.
Sleeve Manguito
26010029436 | 1 Hilse Douille
270l 0158415 | 2 Dipstick complete Inglcador‘del nivel de aceite compl.
Peilstab kpl. Réglette-jauge compl.
Ring seal Anillo sellador
2801 0075754 2 Dichtungsring Rondelle & étancher
Gasket Junta
290| 0151180 1 Dichtung Joint
Screw Tornillo M6 x 30
30010053599 8 Schraube Vis
Cylinder head Culata
610] 0054772 1 Zylinderkopf Culasse
Gasket-cylinder head Junta de culata del cilindro
62010158397 1 Zylinderkopfdichtung Joint de culasse de cylindre
i M8 x 40
630! 0053607 | 8 Screw Tprmllo X
Schraube Vis 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Cover Tapa
81010053606 | 1 Deckel Couvercle
Plate Placa
820|0053610| 1 Platte Plaque
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Crankcase
Kurbelgehause
Carter

Carter

VP 1550RW
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Crankcase

VP 1550RW y
Kurbelgehause
Carter
Carter
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant

Torque/Drehm. T

Tappet cover gasket

Empaque de tapa de alzavalvulas

830| 0158398 | 1 StoReldeckeldichtung Joint de couvercle du poussoir de soupape
840| 0158399 | 1 Siiﬂ:ﬁ;g ot

850( 0053608 | 1 | Ho%° Toyan

860| 0156597 | 2 | LaO8 b e Bouion & bride

960| 0158416 | 1 | Set-gasket, crankcase Juego de juntas-carter

Dichtungssatz-Kurbelgeh&use

Jeu de joints-carter

0009030 - 109
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Crankshaft/Piston
Kurbelwelle/Kolben
Ciguefial/Pistdn
Vilebrequin/Piston

VP 1550RW

330

320

wpmex0130168001_02
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Crankshaft/Piston

VP 1550RW
Kurbelwelle/Kolben
Ciguenal/Piston
Vilebrequin/Piston
e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Crankshaft compl. Cigueiial compl.
1010158401 1 Kurbelwelle kpl. Vilebrequin compl.
Spacer Espaciador 0,6
4010029422 1 Abstandsstiick Piéce d'écartement
Spacer Espaciador 0.8
4110029423 1 Abstandsstiick Piéce d'écartement
Spacer Espaciador 1,0
4210029424\ 1 Abstandsstiick Piéce d'écartement
Hex nut Tuerca hexagonal M14 x 1,5
50100447791 1 Sechskantmutter Ecrou six-pans
Spring washer Arandela de resorte
60| 01172241 1 Tellerfeder Ressort Belleville
Woodruff key Chaveta Woodruff
70101564641 1 | \yoodruffkeil Clavette Woodruff
Connecting rod Biela
3101 0054762 1 Pleuel Bielle
Bolt Perno
32010158368 | 2 Bolzen Boulon
Engine oil scraper Cucharon de aceite
33010054763 | 1 | &erteiler Puisoir
Piston pin Pasador de piston
350| 0053625 1 Kolbenbolzen Axe de piston
Piston Pistén
360| 0158402 1 Kolben Piston
Piston Piston 0.25
36110158403 1 Kolben Piston
Piston Pistén 0.50
362| 0158404 1 Kolben Piston
Ring-piston Aro de pistén
37010158405 1 Kolbenring Segment de piston
Ring-piston Aro de piston 0.25
37110158406 1 Kolbenring Segment de piston
P ot 0.50
372| 0158407 | 2 Ring piston Aro de pistén _
Kolbenring Segment de piston
Retaining ring Anillo de retencién 17
380| 0029428 1 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
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Intake/Exhaust

Einlass/Auspuff VP 1550RW
Admision/Escape

Admission/Echappement

445
440
310
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Intake/Exhaust

VP 1550RW ;
Einlass/Auspuff
Admision/Escape
Admission/Echappement
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant

Torque/Drehm.

10/ 0054767 | 1 | KEGEe Arbre & cames

50 | 0054770 | 2 | Valve tappet Seii
600053632 | 2 | SPIT Resoor

7o oosses| 2 | ST S

o orsmao] 1 | G v g st
o orsoant| 1 | s iviado e
310/ 0158408 | 1 | JLc ol Pt G chappament compl.
320/ 0158425 | 1 | Mo d Protectour do sionieu
340 0158426 | 1 | 20 et i Joint echappement
350[ 0077523 2 | p Eoro

360/ 0156645 | 3 | 1ndC Ehen Boulon & brde

a40| 0158428 | 1 | Defector Déflectour

445/0151201 | 2 | 35V ynte

540| 0053614 | 1 | MSuator v

550| 0158427 | 1 giﬂ:ﬁ;g Joint

560/ 0053615 | 1 | Saote Yot

570( 0117245 2 | ot Eoron

580| 0053682 | 1 | oo \T,?Smi”o zﬂoeNthSmbs

0009030 - 109
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Air Cleaner

Luftfilter VP 1550RW
Filtro del Aire

Filtre a Air
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VP 1550RW

Air Cleaner
Luftfilter
Filtro del Aire
Filtre a Air

Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.
Pos. | Artikel Nr. [ St.

Description
Beschreibung

Descripcion
Description

Measurem./Abm. Norm

Sealant

Torque/Drehm. T

2 10151187| 1

Air cleaner gasket
Luftfilterdichtung

Junta-filtro del aire
Joint-filtre a air

510/ 0158363 | 1

Air cleaner assembly
Luftfilter kpl.

Filtro del aire compl.

Filtre & air compl.

520(0158362| 1

Element-air cleaner
Filtereinsatz

Elemento-filtro
Cartouche du filtre

0009030 - 109
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Regulador
Régulateur
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Governor

VP 1550RW
Regler
Regulador
Régulateur
e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Governor lever Palanca del gobernador
100151189 Reglerhebel Levier régulateur
20 | 0117247 Governor shaft Eje de r,egulador
Reglerwelle Arbre régulateur
Washer Arandela
26 | 0118042 Scheibe Rondelle
30 | 0053640 Governor rod Vgnlla
Reglerstange Tringle
Governor spring Resorte del regulador
40 | 0053641 Reglerfeder Ressort régulateur
Retaining ring Anillo de retencién 6
5010053639 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Bolt w/washer Perno con arandela
60 | 0156107 Bolzen mit Scheibe Boulon avec rondelle
Nut Tuerca
7010156108 Mutter Ecrou
Governor spring Resorte del regulador
80 | 0054777 Reglerfeder Ressort régulateur
Throttle control lever Palanca del acelerador
310] 0158369 Gashebel Levier des gaz
330 0053645 Kn_ob Em_pur)adura
Griff Poignée
Stop plate Placa de tope
340| 0088466 Anschlagplatte Plaque d'arrét
Lockwasher Arandela elastica
350 0053646 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Screw Tornillo M6 x 30
360| 0053649 Schraube Vis
Nut Tuerca M6
3701 0053650 Mutter Ecrou
Flange bolt Perno de reborde
380 0156503 Flanschbolzen Boulon a bride
410| 0158370 Bracket Soporte
Konsole Support
Screw Tornillo
440| 0156519 Schraube Vis
Nut Tuerca M6
4501 0053650 Mutter Ecrou
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Blower Housing
Luftergehause
Cubierta
Bouclier

VP 1550RW
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Blower Housing

VP 1550RW .. o
Luftergehause
Cubierta
Bouclier
L o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Blower housing (shroud) Cubierta
1010158413 1 Luftergehduse Boitier du ventilateur
Label Calcomania
200158414 1 Aufkleber Autocollant
Label Calcomania
21]0158353| 1 Aufkleber Autocollant
Screw Tornillo M6 x 14
4010053648 | 4 Schraube Vis
Screw w/washer Tornillo con arandela
4110158350 1 Schraube mit Scheibe Vis avec rondelle
Cylinder baffle Deflector
60]0151190| 1 Leitblech Déflecteur
Flange bolt Perno de reborde
8010156645 | 1 | kjanschbolzen Boulon a bride
Cover Tapa
90 10054779 1 Deckel Couvercle
210l 0158412 | 1 Starter assembly Arrancador compl.

Starter kpl.

Démarreur compl.
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Starter Complete

Starter Komplett VP 1550RW
Juego de Arrancador

Jeu de Démarreur
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Starter Complete

VP 1550RW
Starter Komplett
Juego de Arrancador
Jeu de Démarreur
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Spring Resorte
110117257 1 Feder Ressort
Starter reel Disco de cuerda
2 |0117258) 1 Seilscheibe Disque pour corde
Rope Cuerda
310158429 1 Seil Corde
4 lo117260] 1 Starter hgndle Err_lpurjaduradel arranque
Anwerfgriff Poignée du lanceur
Ratchet (pawl) Trinquete
5 |0117261) 2 Ratsche Cliquet
Friction spring Resorte de friccion
6 0083889 1 Reibfeder Ressort de friction
Pulley-starter Polea de arranque
1110158430] 1 Starterscheibe Poulie de démarrage
Ratchet guide Guia
850117263 1 Fuhrung Ancre
Setscrew Tornillo
49 100838911 1 | Gepindestift Vis
Starter assembly Arrancador compl.
210] 0158412 1 Starter kpl. Démarreur compl.
220| 0156645 | 4 Flange bolt Perno de reborde

Flanschbolzen

Boulon a bride
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Fuel Tank

Kraftstofftank VP 1550RW
Depdsito de Combustible

Réservoir a Essence
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Fuel Tank

VP 1550RW
Kraftstofftank
Depdsito de Combustible
Réservoir a Essence
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant

Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff

Fuel filter strainer cup

Filtro de combustible

110115763 | 1| rafistofffilter Filtre a carburant

2 |008a3sl| 1 Siiﬂ:ﬁ;g Joint

3 |0084381| 1 gl‘iﬂ;ﬁ;g Joint

4 |oorsase| 1 | Flangent uerea e eborde
6 [0075265| 1 | SO Joint

e e R Lt Résamvor de carburan: compl.

20 |0110894| 1 | LaBEL Atocolan

30| 0054784 1 $:1§Lt/znrzcche}ﬁﬁ -Cl;iggggjtggggservoir

o pe— T, P decombusie

50 |oorsods | 1 | ghuofvlve

oo [osaeso| 2 | tarme Toerea e i -
70| o1saso | 1 | poselvel Toaiaessence

8010158423 | 1 Eﬁt:;sst?jrt)zpl?r:::]splatte E:Zgis z:(;ﬁggg”

90 | 0158424/ 2 llgiepzlssttiglgckgwplete g\gglzgggfjgjégi\églrﬁglaceite compl.

210 0158374 | 1 | & CR I Carburateur ompl

220|0158367 | 1 | Ho%° o
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Carburetor
Vergaser
Carburador
Carburateur

VP 1550RW

e
-
e
-

A |
R 17—
210 x 12
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VP 1550RW

Carburetor
Vergaser
Carburador
Carburateur

Measurem./Abm. Norm

Ref.| PartNo. |Qty.| Description DESCHRCICy

Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung EZescipien Torque/Drehm. éiﬁ'ﬁ?;smff
1 |o077417| 1 | Ve \s/i‘[,vﬁfpe

2 |0088468| 1 ggﬁ‘gube \T/iosmmo

o o Vi cetangide

4 |0156408| 2 gg[ﬁ‘;”ube \T/?smmo

[orsasra + e Chiclr et

8 |oosaazo| 1 | Cpoke Sh Fore énanglour

o [0151195| 1 | qind Anneau

Throttle shaft

110088469 | 1 Gasreglerwelle

Eje de mariposa
Arbre des gaz

Bolt Perno
1210088474 | 1 Bolzen Boulon
Insert Inserto
13 10053695 1 Einsatz Insertion

14 | 0151199 | 1 Valve needle

Aguja de vélvula

Ventilnadel Aiguille de soupape
15 |0053686| 1 | £ Gounile
1o oosers| 1 | Sebuiorbnt =,
17 | 0053688 | 1 gﬁ\:ﬂﬁg Joint
180053684 | 1 giﬂ:ﬁ;g Joint

Float assembly

19 10077416 1 Schwimmer kpl.

Flotador compl.
Flotteur compl.

20 | 0158373 | 1 Jet-mair_l Chicler principal
Hauptdise Gicleur principal
Guide Guia
2110115773 1 Fihrung Guide
22 | 0158371 | 1 Jet-mair_l Chicler principal
Hauptdise Gicleur principal
Clip Sujetador
2410156418 1 Klemme Agrafe
Spring Resorte
300044827 1 Feder Ressort
Ball Bola
31|0044828| 1 Kugel Bille
Seal Empaque
8210084501 1 Dichtung Joint

40 | 0088475 | 1 Throttle stop screw

Tornillo de tope

Anschlagschraube Vis
Spring Resorte
4110053699 1 Feder Ressort

0009030 - 109
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Carburetor
Vergaser
Carburador
Carburateur

VP 1550RW

e
-
e
-

A |
R 17—
210 x 12
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Carburetor

VP 1550RW
Vergaser
Carburador
Carburateur
L L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T
Gasket Junta
600158354 1 Dichtung Joint
Seal Empaque
6210115767/ 1 Dichtung Joint
210l 0158374 | 1 Carburetor assembly Carburador compl.

Vergaser kpl.

Carburateur compl.
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Flywheel/lgnition Coil

Schwungrad/Zindspule I By
Volante/Bobina de Encendido

Volant /Bobine d'Allumage
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Flywheel/Ignition Coil

VP 1550RW "
Schwungrad/Ziundspule
Volante/Bobina de Encendido
Volant /Bobine d'Allumage
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant

Torque/Drehm.

Schmierstoff

20 |0158613] 1| Shngad o Volnicomp

11 0158420 1 | Fngdhiie otine daltumage.
30 |0151200| 2 | BOY Perno

60 |otse7e2| 1| it Interuptour compl.

70 |0117276 | 2 | 35 \T/%rnillo

100/ 0156554 1 gﬁﬁ(rjlligrl;g gg{jgie d'allumage

0 oses| 1| Sk g e < e e
ro oz 1 | QL e e
760{0075134| 1 | e Alambre

772/0118051 | 1 g'c"’;]”;ﬁ’e ﬁggfz:dﬂa

774| 0118053 | 1 gmjﬁe ﬁg:‘g:dera

el aorsar| 1| Sheiter o S
776! 0156645 | 1 Flange bolt Perno de reborde

Flanschbolzen

Boulon a bride
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WAKER

Accessories
Sonderzubehor
Accesorios
Accessoires



Wheel Kit
Radsatz

Juego de Rueda
Jeu de Roue

VP 1550RW

/
2 11/

Wpmex0009027107_04
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Wheel Kit

VP 1550RW
Radsatz
Juego de Rueda
Jeu de Roue
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant

Torque/Drehm.

Schmierstoff

0 |o130556 | 1 | Kiveheel Juego de ueda

b |0r05T| 1 | Aot Kompe e g

2 |0130562 | 1 | MK Gancho

3 |o130124) 2 g:&%?htﬁgjssplint gfxga:?:géﬁ

4 |0130106 | 3 | BUSh Bue

5 |o130s68| 1 | DOl Pivote

60011456 3 g:::(hhsigcri\tzccrhergube ;r/iosrrgligte hexagonale ZA:N);?,’;Mbs

7 loo11457]| 2 Screw-hex head Tornillo principal del hexagono M8 x 25
Sechskantschraube Vis principale d’hexagone 25Nm/18ft.Ibs

o Joomsma 2 | B e o

9 | 0130558 1 \évcer:\(jvr:i%itonstruktion Egii?::(lz%glrj]r:osuodke!aeda

10 [0130133| 2 | el Rueda

11| 0130563| 1 | FooK Gancho
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Colchoneta para losas
Dispositif a pavés

10435098



Protective Pad Kit

VP 1550RW . .
Plattengleitvorrichtung
Colchoneta para losas
Dispositif a paves
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T
Kit-protective pad Colchoneta para losas
0 |0118678 1 Plattengleitvorrichtung Dispositif a paves 20Nm/14ft.Ibs
Hex head screw Tornillo M8 x 20
1 00123621 3 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 20Nm/14ft.Ibs
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 8
2 10033198 3 Federring Rondelle de ressort
3 |o118675 | 1 Bracket Soporte
Konsole Support
Paving stone pad Placa deslizante 50cm
4 |0111142) 1 Gleitplatte Dispositif a pavés
5 0111141 | 1 Bracket Soporte
Konsole Support
6 |0011457| 3 Screw-hex head Tornillo principal del hexagono M8 x 25
Sechskantschraube Vis principale d'hexagone 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
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WAKER

www.wackergroup.com
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